Department of Health

CHRISTY ANNE PEREZ

License Number: PA9112855

Data As Of 12/6/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue Date
Address of Record

Controlled Substance Prescriber

Physician Assistant
PA9112855

Clear/Active

Prescribing

1/31/2028

12/18/2019

6811 Porto Fino Cir Suite 1

FT MYERS, FL 33912
No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective
License Date

135648 05/19/2022

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Name Relationship

ABDELKADER, KIVBERLY DANIELLE SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
AHMED, IFTIKHAR

AHMED, NIGHAT S

AMAN, UMMAIR

ARAYA OSORIO, CHRISTINA MIKI

AWANTANG, NIMAE MD

BALIGA, PRASHANT

BENGE, AYLA

BREDEMUS, ALYSHA LYNN

CERDA, MARTIN ALEJANDRO

CHEN, AARON

CLARKE, TANYAR

COLLIE, CHARLTON EASTON

DAVE, SHRUTI

DESIR, HEDSON RICARDO

DONDAPATI, SUMA SREE

ELFITURI, AMIN

ELIAS- AUSI, SAMUEL SAAD

FISCHER, GARY HOWARD MD

GEERS, WILLIAM FRANCIS JR

HOSSAIN, ANDALIB

[ZUEGBU, MOSES NDUKWE

JEAN, SAMANTHA

JEAN-SMITH, GERDIE

KARUMANCHI, PRUDHVI RAJAN

KASSIS HADID, SIMON JESUS

KAUR, MANDEEP

KHAN, FARZANA MD

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
74853

94986

157144

101822

113443

122015

20476

124902

13804

11238

126173

147220

169451

153221

106440

130049

129638

59935

96526

164417

95666

132410

136348

126502

107402

164892

99618

Effective

Date

04/04/2022

04/04/2022

08/28/2022

04/04/2022

04/04/2022

04/04/2022

01/01/2024

04/04/2022

04/27/2022

04/04/2022

05/01/2024

06/15/2022

09/13/2024

07/04/2024

08/24/2022

04/04/2022

05/23/2022

01/01/2023

03/25/2022

04/08/2024

04/04/2022

04/04/2022

04/04/2022

04/04/2024

04/04/2022

11/30/2023

04/04/2022



Name
KHAN, MUHAMMAD ALINIAZ

KHASHABA, OMAR ABDELHALIM

KIMBLE, TIFFANY ANNE

KING, THOMAS FRANCIS

KOZLOV, OLEKSANDR

MALONEY, DEJON

MARTINEZ VARGAS, MARINO

ANTONIO

MAURICE, KETTY D O

MOHSIN, KHUZEMA

OKPOKPO, ENOEMEM MICHAEL

OLASUNKANMI, TOLULOPE MATHIAS

PARCHMENT, NADIA ROXANNE M D

PATEL, ASHISH DILIPBHAI

PATEL, KIRAN NAVIN

PERJU, CATALIN M

PUIG, SEBASTIAN

QUDAH, HAMZAH ABDULLAH M

RAI, KRISTOPHER NARINE

RAVI, PRANAV

SADARANGANI, TANESH R

SAMPSON, WAYNE ANTHONY

SANAIE, ANAHITA

SANKAR, WAEL

SHAH, SALIL TAROON

SHAPOVALOVA, SVITLANA

SIDDIQUI, MOHSIN AHMED

SINGH, NRMAL BRAR

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

120196 04/04/2022

112373 05/31/2022

9105875 06/15/2022

113268 04/14/2022

154236 08/01/2022

138399 04/04/2022

110239 06/02/2022

8053 04/04/2022

151139 04/04/2022

17819  01/26/2024

130642 04/04/2022

119336 03/08/2024

134881 07/15/2024

88393  04/04/2022

162218 11/06/2023

132886 04/04/2022

156210 06/07/2022

137665 04/04/2022

139532 04/04/2022

120446 11/29/2023

71014 04/04/2022

136194 04/04/2022

135733 04/04/2022

131669 04/04/2022

158059 08/05/2022

11150  04/04/2022

78855  05/21/2024



Name
STOKES, AUSTIN CHRISTOPHER

TAKKELLAPATI, SANKEERTH

TATAR, FURKAN

THACKER, RICHARD RANDALL

TIKKIWAL, VASUKI

TORRES, JUAN ERNESTO

VILME, MADELAINE J

VIVAR ACOSTA, JONATHAN

PATRICIO

VOCELLE, SARAH LYNN

WILKERSON, GREGORY SCOTT

WONPAT, ELIZABETH CORRINE

BAGLEY
YANGCO, DIEGO TAN JR

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
13621

157736

144857

6976

153693

157193

97054

158060

14268

13708

101685

76364

Effective

Date

06/14/2024

08/26/2022

09/01/2023

04/04/2022

04/04/2022

04/24/2024

04/04/2022

11/20/2022

08/18/2025

09/19/2024

09/26/2024

04/04/2024

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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