



## CHRISTY ANNE PEREZ

### License Number: PA9112855

Data As Of 1/26/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA9112855
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	12/18/2019
Address of Record	6811 Porto Fino Cir Suite 1 FT MYERS, FL 33912
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

### Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

### Discipline/Admin Action

#### Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

#### Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

#### Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

### Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date
ABDELKADER, KIMBERLY DANIELLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135648 05/19/2022

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
AHMED, IFTIKHAR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	74853	04/04/2022
AHMED, NIGHAT S	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	94986	04/04/2022
AMAN, UMMAIR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157144	08/28/2022
ARAYA OSORIO, CHRISTINA MIKI	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101822	04/04/2022
AWANTANG, NIMAE MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	113443	04/04/2022
BALIGA, PRASHANT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122015	04/04/2022
BENGE, AYLA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20476	01/01/2024
BREDEMUS, ALYSHA LYNN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	124902	04/04/2022
CERDA, MARTIN ALEJANDRO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13804	04/27/2022
CHEN, AARON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11238	04/04/2022
CLARKE, TANYA R	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126173	05/01/2024
COLLIE, CHARLTON EASTON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147220	06/15/2022
DAVE, SHRUTI	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	169451	09/13/2024
DESIR, HEDSON RICARDO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153221	07/04/2024
DONDAPATI, SUMA SREE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106440	08/24/2022
ELFITURI, AMIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130049	04/04/2022
ELIAS- AUSI, SAMUEL SAAD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129638	05/23/2022
FISCHER, GARY HOWARD MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	59935	01/01/2023
GEERS, WILLIAM FRANCIS JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96526	03/25/2022
HOSSAIN, ANDALIB	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	164417	04/08/2024
IZUEGBU, MOSES NDUKWE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95666	04/04/2022
JEAN, SAMANTHA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132410	04/04/2022
JEAN-SMITH, GERDIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136348	04/04/2022
KARUMANCHI, PRUDHVI RAJAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126502	04/04/2024
KASSIS HADID, SIMON JESUS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107402	04/04/2022
KAUR, MANDEEP	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	164892	11/30/2023
KHAN, FARZANA MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	99618	04/04/2022

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date
KHAN, MUHAMMAD ALINIAZ	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120196 04/04/2022
KHASHABA, OMAR ABDELHALIM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112373 05/31/2022
KIMBLE, TIFFANY ANNE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9105875 06/15/2022
KING, THOMAS FRANCIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	113268 04/14/2022
KOZLOV, OLEKSANDR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154236 08/01/2022
MALONEY, DEJON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	138399 04/04/2022
MARTINEZ VARGAS, MARINO ANTONIO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110239 06/02/2022
MAURICE, KETTY D O	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8053 04/04/2022
MOHSIN, KHUZEMA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	151139 04/04/2022
OKPOKPO, ENOEMEM MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17819 01/26/2024
OLASUNKANMI, TOLULOPE MATHIAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130642 04/04/2022
PARCHMENT, NADIA ROXANNE M D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119336 03/08/2024
PATEL, ASHISH DILIPBHAI	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134881 07/15/2024
PATEL, KIRAN NAVIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	88393 04/04/2022
PERJU, CATALIN M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162218 11/06/2023
PUIG, SEBASTIAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132886 04/04/2022
QUDAH, HAMZAH ABDULLAH M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156210 06/07/2022
RAI, KRISTOPHER NARINE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137665 04/04/2022
RAVI, PRANAV	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139532 04/04/2022
SADARANGANI, TANESH R	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120446 11/29/2023
SAMPSON, WAYNE ANTHONY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	71014 04/04/2022
SANAIE, ANAHITA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136194 04/04/2022
SANKAR, WAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135733 04/04/2022
SHAH, SALIL TAROON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131669 04/04/2022
SHAPOVALOVA, SVITLANA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	158059 08/05/2022
SIDDQUI, MOHSIN AHMED	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11150 04/04/2022
SINGH, NIRMAL BRAR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	78855 05/21/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
STOKES, AUSTIN CHRISTOPHER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13621	06/14/2024
TAKKELLAPATI, SANKEERTH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157736	08/26/2022
TATAR, FURKAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144857	09/01/2023
THACKER, RICHARD RANDALL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6976	04/04/2022
TIKKIWAL, VASUKI	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153693	04/04/2022
TORRES, JUAN ERNESTO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157193	04/24/2024
VILME, MADELAINE J	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	97054	04/04/2022
VIVAR ACOSTA, JONATHAN PATRICIO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	158060	11/20/2022
VOCELLE, SARAH LYNN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14268	08/18/2025
WILKERSON, GREGORY SCOTT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13708	09/19/2024
WONPAT, ELIZABETH CORRINE BAGLEY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101685	09/26/2024
YANGCO, DIEGO TAN JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76364	04/04/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.